
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0104 0.0742 0.1379 0.2017 0.2655
ppb

0.0104 0.0742 0.1379 0.2017 0.2655
ppb

0.1783 0.0891 0.0000 0.0891 0.1783
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.482 0.741 1.000 1.537 2.074
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cly



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

0.002 0.004 0.006
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.363 0.681 1.000 1.879 2.758
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e 7

0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e 7

8 0 8
ppb 1e 8

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 9

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cl



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00015 0.00030
ppb

0.00015 0.00030
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cl2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 8

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 8

4 0 4
ppb 1e 8

2 0 2
ppb 1e 9

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Cl2O2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2 4 6
ppb 1e 9

2 4 6
ppb 1e 9

2 0 2
ppb 1e 9

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 10

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClOO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0002 0.0003
ppb

0.0001 0.0002 0.0003
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClNO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

0.350 0.675 1.000 1.930 2.860
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ClNO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0768 0.0769 0.0770
ppb

0.0768 0.0769 0.0770
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

0.998547 0.999274 1.000000 1.000728 1.001455
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CCl4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.8152 0.8158 0.8164 0.8170
ppb

0.8152 0.8158 0.8164 0.8170
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.999171 1.000000 1.000829
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CFCs



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.495 0.510 0.525
ppb

0.495 0.510 0.525
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.98057 0.99029 1.00000 1.00991 1.01981
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3Cl



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05
ppb

0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.8785 0.9393 1.0000 1.0691 1.1383
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2Cl2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001352 0.001360 0.001368
ppb

0.001352 0.001360 0.001368
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

0.997002 0.998501 1.000000 1.001504 1.003007
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3CCl3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0072 0.0080 0.0088 0.0096
ppb

0.0072 0.0080 0.0088 0.0096
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

0.8839 0.9420 1.0000 1.0657 1.1313
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CHCl3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HOCl



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0022 0.0649 0.1276 0.1903 0.2530
ppb

0.0022 0.0649 0.1276 0.1903 0.2530
ppb

0.1757 0.0878 0.0000 0.0878 0.1757
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.427 0.713 1.000 1.672 2.343
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCl



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006910 0.006925 0.006940
ppb

0.006910 0.006925 0.006940
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

0.997738 0.998869 1.000000 1.001134 1.002268
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Halons



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.294 0.295 0.296 0.297
ppb

0.294 0.295 0.296 0.297
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.996328 0.998164 1.000000 1.001843 1.003685
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCFCs



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0002 0.0004 0.0006
ppb

0.0002 0.0004 0.0006
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OClO
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